

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

## Hertvik Insurance Group Lends a Hand to Empower Sports with \$2,500 Donation

**Medina, OH, October 26, 2021**, -- Empower Sports received a \$2,500 donation as part of the Hertvik Cares program. Each quarter, Hertvik Insurance Group chooses a local charity to partner with and support.

As the Hertvik Cares program feature charity for July-September, \$20 was donated to the charity on behalf of every new Hertvik client during that time.



Empower Sports is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization committed to providing sports and exercise programs for children and adults with various physical and cognitive disabilities and additional programs for typically-developing kids. They value diversity, relationships, service, and empathy.

"We are committed to giving back to the local communities in which we live and work," said Jack Hertvik, President of Hertvik Insurance. "We are proud to continue to support this outstanding organization in their efforts to promote safe, inclusive programing for typically-developing kids in our community."



**Pictured:** Jack Hertvik, Hertvik Insurance Group and Tom Heines, Founder and Executive Director, Empower Sports

## About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.

## **About Empower Sports**

Empower Sports is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization committed to providing sports and exercise programs for children and adults with various physical and cognitive disabilities and additional programs for typically-de-veloping kids. We value diversity, relationships, service, and empathy.